a0 Leedervill
Individual Statistics cf;ﬁkﬁ{"c'm%ﬁﬁ ‘

NAME GAMES INN N.O. RUNS AVE. WKTS RUNS AVE. CAT.
Adams E 132 121 16 1733 16.50 58 1433 2471 31
Adamson D 191 200 13 3623 19.37 52 1336 2569 102
Adamson M 183 175 32 1920 13.43 191 3340 17.49 85
Adamson S 73 73 14 770 13.05 85 1753 20.62 30
Anandagoda P 40 38 2 655 1819 35 814 23.26 12
Anderson K 257 239 51 157 615 143 3087 21.58 31
Andrews K 76 87 8 1239 15.68 109 1741 15.97 31
Bandara V 22 22 4 566 31.44 4 109 2725 9
Barker B 129 143 13 2617 2013 2 28 14.00 49
Bielby S 279 208 72 1226 9.01 530 7382 13.93 48
Bielby T 315 302 59 2713 .21 462 7764 16.80 89
Bell S 171 164 10 2594 16.84 33 498 15.09 81
Bennetts T 121 134 22 1010 9.01 352 4578 13.00 37
Bilkey S 50 48 2 161 35.02 28 535 191 38
Billi L 135 153 28 1714 13.71 332 47388 14.42 29
Binks S 72 78 5 1411 19.32 40 658 16.45 19
Bissett W 27 26 6 384 19.20 14 246 17.57 9
Bonney J 160 159 12 1567 10.91 30 777 25.90 52
Boswell B 135 15 23 587 6.38 195 3043 15.61 49
Bottomley P 83 57 21 249 6.91 14 2037 17.86 19
Boules Adam 43 42 6 623 17.31 12 110 917 61
Boules Dan 63 62 5 979 1718 19 457 19.84 25
Boules Dion 76 75 8 1104 16.48 103 1930 18.74 45
Burns R 108 16 10 2315 21.83 3 69 23.00 81
Cain M 155 132 22 1310 11.90 152 2829 18.61 55
Carcich J 240 239 25 2901 13.55 81 1808 22.32 13
Chapman W 264 288 19 4994 18.56 7 183 2614 166
Chappell M 262 265 44 3188 14.42 394 5741 14.57 100
Chauhan B 128 128 7 1687 13.94 97 1803 18.58 55
Clark J 62 61 3 749 12.91 59 122 19.52 25
Clarke S 19 14 1 138 10.62 1 0 0.00 5
Cleary C 13 103 7 1081 11.26 8 232 29.00 51
Coad B 19 13 5 106 13.25 28 562 20.07 8
Coad J 2N 227 20 5536 2674 78 1494 1915 85
Cohen D 329 354 26 12821 39.08 10 185 18.50 196
Cohen J 110 120 17 1716 19.84 26 755 29.04 45
Connett G 101 67 28 96 2.46 202 3282 16.25 17
Cooke R 183 178 9 4888 29.20 5 127 25.40 129
Culley D 64 67 10 1604 2814 13 368 28.31 22
Curley P 283 227 47 3335 18.53 465 7777 16.72 12
Daniell N 153 168 22 2759 18.90 7 272 4743 59
Dans F 164 207 16 3874 20.28 15 319 2116 31
Dastoor R 288 289 28 6478 24.82 191 3533 18.49 107
Davey B 122 121 6 1421 12.36 2 96 48.00 60

Davey J 148 149 10 2970 21.37 76 1728 2274 93
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NAME GAMES INN N.O. RUNS AVE. WKTS RUNS AVE. CAT.
Day A 155 140 31 2658 24.39 243 3652 15.03 70
DeGois B 318 290 61 5007 21.86 342 4839 1415 92
Delore J 54 38 1 169 6.26 65 1420 21.85 16
Dennis A 83 74 12 719 11.60 81 1914 23.63 69
Dennis M 136 108 23 846 9.95 272 3985 14.65 76
Dickenson J 95 93 14 438 5.54 44 1042 23.68 N
Dickerson W 100 94 16 1321 16.94 109 2069 18.98 41
Dillon B 15 12 2 97 970 10 226 2260 8
Doole R 62 65 10 1129 20.53 9 298 331 26
Drabble S 116 87 42 846 18.80 80 1458 18.22 81
Ebbott G 100 105 7 1468 14.97 128 2099 16.39 33
Ellefsen L 358 41 45 5675 15.51 301 4158 13.81 184
Ennis M 77 85 8 1853 24.06 4 174 43.50 24
Esschert R 92 91 18 780 10.68 152 2172 14.28 31
Evans A 73 85 15 1198 171 232 2459 10.59 39
Evans M (Snr) 125 19 17 1559 15.28 174 2570 1477 49
Evans M (Jnr) 262 241 48 5426 28N 247 3805 15.40 159
Evans S 94 88 12 1323 17.40 135 2293 16.98 1
Fantoni C 101 82 24 794 13.69 186 2919 15.69 42
Farac F 79 72 13 1572 26.64 132 1934 14.65 26
Farrell D 293 271 23 2524 1017 346 6058 17.50 19
Farrell T 53 44 6 180 474 40 me 2790 7
Fasolo C 25 24 5 323 17.00 2 68 34.00 12
Ferguson K 91 83 15 868 1276 242 3004 12.41 27
Ferrau Dan 207 201 40 2623 16.29 193 3863 20.01 102
Ferrau Dom 444 429 82 5905 1702 462 9100 19.69 153
Fitzgerald D 168 153 23 4826 3712 0 14 0.00 51
Fletcher J 17 14 2 131 10.92 3 29 9.67 6
Fisher D 82 69 13 573 10.23 7 407 5814 36
Frossos J 377 397 31 7332 20.03 29 454 15.65 102
Fullgrabe D 275 249 30 5308 24.23 415 6556 15.79 19
Funston S 177 181 18 1851 11.36 4 MO 2707 106
Gamage N 89 86 10 938 12.34 21 526 25.05 57
Gallagher J 75 76 2 157 15.63 18 393 21.83 27
Gasson P 325 299 61 2794 1n74 497 6984 14.05 103
Gasson S 263 272 51 4288 19.40 270 3150 .67 131
Gardiner L 34 33 3 739 24.63 16 260 16.25 17
Giglia-Smith C 45 28 16 183 15.25 81 1259 15.54 10
Gilbert D 195 197 17 3482 19.34 5 193 38.60 193
Gilbert G 322 307 34 5206 19.06 427 6558 15.35 18
Gillespie D 134 147 8 1971 1418 8 180 22.50 67
Gray R 28 26 9 323 19.00 25 629 2516 8
Groves B 174 129 46 669 8.06 290 5073 17.49 53
Hall G 101 103 7 1634 17.02 0 N 0.00 20

Harding T 368 383 28 6466 18.21 ll 240 21.81 403
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NAME GAMES INN N.O. RUNS AVE. WKTS RUNS AVE. CAT.
Hardy J 29 31 5 667 2565 36 739 20.53 7
Hardy L 25 27 0 369 11.45 2 60 30.00 14
Hardy M 149 127 24 2335 2267 226 3561 16.46 62
Harries P 312 295 40 4800 18.82 249 4357 17.49 161
Harrison M 175 192 22 2357 13.86 162 2874 1774 51
Harrop T 157 169 9 3606 22.54 6 223 3717 33
Hartley B 231 232 59 1019 5.89 45 1486 33.02 48
Harvey J 19 123 30 1744 18.75 128 2268 1772 63
Henderson J 166 176 35 1694 12.01 366 3550 970 55
Henderson P 38 33 10 922 12.63 0 3 0.00 44
Henry P 87 86 3 2651 31.94 0 0 0.00 172
Henry R 345 317 61 4427 17.29 571 9107 15.95 121
Hewath'rige S 62 63 3 143 19.05 27 348 12.89 26
Hicks D 116 116 13 180 11.46 9 312 3467 67
Hobbs D 153 156 14 2558 18.01 26 676 26.00 47
Hobbs N 32 31 3 542 19.36 6 243 40.50 8
Hollingsworth N 139 130 11 1512 12.71 12 1920 1714 90
Hopa M 162 153 29 997 8.04 9 152 16.89 88
Houston B 121 123 8 1943 16.89 1 29 29.00 59
Houston T 19 98 30 145 16.84 258 4659 18.06 44
Hughes J 224 222 24 4860 23.59 4 27 675 228
Hutchison J 74 46 19 68 252 13 2092 18.51 14
Ismalage R 152 139 13 1220 9.68 102 2389 2342 71
Ismalage S 215 184 50 1228 916 255 5088 19.95 35
Ivulich L 68 61 8 936 17.66 75 1644 21.92 27
James R 71 64 20 1023 23.25 67 1086 16.21 22
James S 18 9 2 10 1.43 0 0 0.00 5
Jayasekera R 38 89 9 1653 20.66 91 1666 18.31 27
Jayasinghe D 46 48 1 994 2115 20 461 23.05 34
Jekabsons F 23 17 5 120 10.00 33 595 18.03 10
Johnson C 98 94 9 1727 20.32 87 1483 17.05 42
Jones B 292 285 53 2745 11.83 53 1052 19.85 171
Jones P G 254 305 33 3159 11.61 236 5183 21.96 127
Jones P K 256 225 29 165 5.94 242 5235 2163 87
Kerr J 67 72 4 1491 21.93 6 98 16.33 62
King A 58 58 3 1205 21.91 10 170 17.00 22
King L 40 44 3 718 17.51 0 46 17.00 18
Kirkwood T 330 285 55 2083 9.05 590 8616 14.60 16
Kroenert S 146 130 23 1758 16.43 342 6138 18.09 43
Lanzon R 121 120 9 3763 33.90 37 520 14.05 85
Leach J 104 95 12 1512 18.22 122 1806 14.80 37
Lingappa M 18 96 26 732 10.46 210 3251 15.48 39
Lloyd J 16 il 4 96 1371 16 261 16.31 9
Logan R 51 48 8 686 1715 48 31 16.90 26

London K 256 298 71 9209 40.57 501 6127 12.23 150
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NAME GAMES INN N.O. RUNS AVE. WKTS RUNS AVE. CAT.
Long R 95 107 13 1330 1414 64 1731 2704 61
Maggs L 73 84 7 1861 2417 42 460 10.95 33
Malkin D 19 132 25 2022 18.89 36 692 19.22 39
Marshall T 91 63 12 326 6.39 105 2392 2278 19
Matthews J 533 506 71 8265 19.00 180 3183 17.68 533
Matthews L 276 226 89 2744 20.03 426 5543 13.01 82
Matthews T 59 50 6 391 8.89 1 7 7.00 60
McAlister M 179 148 19 2814 21.81 191 3283 1718 71
McCrudden M 72 57 26 423 13.65 17 1987 16.98 45
McElwee E 46 47 6 903 22.02 30 786 26.20 17
Mclnerney N 100 94 9 1470 17.29 147 2767 18.82 38
Mclnnes T 493 372 150 2192 9.87 888 13700 15.56 152
MclLean B 181 144 38 427 403 123 3167 2575 24
Meakins G 100 92 6 849 9.87 48 1169 24.35 20
Melentis R 12 126 5 1536 12.69 46 761 18.05 62
Monarawila C 164 119 45 1032 13.95 339 4710 13.89 45
Monisse A 18 17 19 2051 20.92 3 213 71.00 20
Moysey D 118 127 23 663 6.37 2 22 11.00 N
Murphy R 104 109 8 1922 19.02 20 317 15.85 42
Neilson C 91 88 10 676 8.66 70 1476 21.08 14
Neilson P 200 132 50 716 873 297 6019 20.26 44
Nelson C 21 19 5 577 41.21 32 437 13.66 8
Nichols J 133 152 33 1519 Mn77 274 3403 12.42 37
Nichols P 143 147 10 2757 2012 75 1624 2165 53
Nykyforak J 529 533 110 8848 20.91 624 9369 15.01 415
O’Connor J 46 46 13 708 21.45 13 1482 1311 21
O’Dea M 268 257 1 2745 12.70 322 5687 1778 63
Ogden B 254 266 24 4317 17.83 66 176 17.81 79
Ogden R 193 200 8 4201 21.88 13 147 11.30 85
Oreb A 185 170 40 2247 17.28 204 3848 18.86 45
Pachta R 287 290 55 4888 20.80 320 5698 17.80 105
Pagano C 76 79 8 1003 1413 70 1290 18.43 16
Park A 94 97 15 1968 24.00 38 580 15.26 45
Paul A 182 200 29 3001 17.55 379 4706 12.41 51
Pavieka M 132 152 15 3343 24.40 65 1199 18.44 44
Peter M 79 73 32 381 9.29 142 2741 19.30 21
Pollock M 79 89 9 1539 19.24 4 13 28.25 69
Proudmore D 319 230 77 1506 9.84 646 8705 13.47 94
Purvis R 34 28 12 193 12.06 79 1271 16.08 l
Randell K 21 22 1 1036 49.33 0 27 0.00 10
Rathee U 96 93 12 958 11.83 101 1889 18.70 10
Rathnayake A 95 93 3 1462 16.24 90 1499 16.66 18
Raven D 128 19 8 1389 12.51 86 1549 18.01 31
Reynolds B 61 57 4 1498 28.26 91 1301 14.30 20

Richards B 161 171 18 2643 17.27 72 831 11.54 52
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NAME GAMES INN N.O. RUNS AVE. WKTS RUNS AVE. CAT.
Ricks J 25 25 3 164 745 1 89 89.00 20
Ridden D 163 179 10 5019 2970 16 176 11.00 59
Ridden N 218 205 40 110 6.72 152 2343 15.41 73
Ridden T 300 289 51 4732 19.88 312 5430 17.40 161
Roach C 88 101 19 125 13.71 9 298 331 50
Rodgers C 15 14 0 82 5.86 12 247 34.50 5
Ruthven R 137 138 29 3337 3119 82 1328 16.20 76
Sadig A 29 12 5 44 6.29 49 622 12.69 7
Saxon L 85 105 17 1844 20.95 19 316 16.63 28
Saxon M 222 243 13 4291 18.66 29 1006 34.69 80
Schneider R 150 160 34 1740 13.81 323 3134 970 48
Senarathne S 72 57 16 363 8.85 18 1622 13.75 10
Senge D 82 89 8 1856 22.91 23 269 170 42
Sheldrick B 101 90 11 1391 17.61 78 1610 2064 38
Sloan B 167 183 10 3948 22.82 2 132 66.00 147
Smeath S 364 315 77 3405 14.30 867 12010 13.85 122
Smith G 225 230 10 6139 2790 4 60 15,00 338
Sodano M 235 243 23 4561 2073 161 3269 20.30 145
Solanki L 40 40 1 713 18.28 0 13 0.00 N
Spina D 139 124 22 1303 1277 151 2983 19.75 43
Suares R 217 222 24 4772 2410 31 564 1819 131
Thompson C 69 68 7 1245 2041 1 398 36.18 41
Thomson G 134 141 14 3542 27.88 5 58 11.60 67
Tincknell C 13 12 24 2236 25.41 92 1438 15.63 44
Tomanic S 73 76 15 802 1314 12 1991 1777 18
Tsakalos J 148 135 22 1104 977 16 2896 24.97 51
Turner | 46 37 7 199 6.63 22 675 30.68 n
Turner K 32 30 5 284 11.36 36 638 1772 16
Uduwarage K 23 22 0 349 15.86 24 253 10.54 10
Upton A 66 68 13 902 16.40 130 1887 14.52 28
Van Bronswijk T 50 51 4 722 15.36 0 46 0.00 20
Virgo J 79 72 10 816 1316 71 1445 20.35 39
Vora B 37 21 4 89 5.24 48 695 14.48 17
Watling A 373 404 89 12404 39.38 690 9119 13.22 166
Watling E 141 126 25 2666 26.40 343 3578 10.43 48
Watling J 107 99 6 1291 13.88 130 2365 1819 31
Watling S 67 78 5 1087 14.89 20 41 20.55 22
Wemm C 166 218 24 2748 1416 442 5476 12.39 1
Williams D 404 384 33 5965 16.99 507 8373 16.51 212
Williamson C 18 129 9 3180 26.50 130 2520 19.38 35
Wilson T 14 132 13 2955 24.83 0 7 0.00 126
Wilson-Rozas E 20 19 1 200 nn 7 167 23.86 10
Woods D 305 304 31 7995 29.28 23 334 14.52 144
Wulff R 17 146 7 1532 11.02 70 m 15.85 38

Wylie L 41 41 4 593 16.02 35 285 814 14
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Top 20 - Must have scored 4000 runs or more

David Cohen
Alan Watling
Keith London
John Nykyforak
Jeremy Matthews
Darrell Woods
John Frossos
Ron Dastoor
Trevor Harding
Gavin Smith
Darryn Williams
Dom Ferrau

Leo Ellefsen
James Coad
Mick Evans
Darryl Fullgrabe
Gordon Gilbert
Dave Ridden
Brendon DeGois

Wayne Chapman

12821
12404
9209
3343
3265
7995
/332
6473
6466
6139
5965
5905
5675
5536
5426
53083
5206
5019
5007
4994



Runs perlInnings e

Top 20 - Must have scored 2500 runs or more

1 Keith London (9209) 40.57
2 Alan Watling (12404) 39.38
3 David Cohen (12827) 39.08
4 Dave Fitzgerald  (4822) 37.09
5 Ryan Lanzon (3763) 33.90
6 Peter Henry (2651) 31.93
/7 Ryan Ruthven (3337) 31.20
8 Dave Ridden (5019) 29.70
9  Darrell Woods (7995) 29.28
10 Ross Cooke (4888) 28.92
11 Mick Evans (5426) 2812
12 Gavin Smith (6139) 27.90
13 Gary Thomson (3542) 2/.88
14 James Coad (5536) 26.74
15 Cade Williamson (3180) 26.50
16 Eddie Watling (2666) 26.39
17 Todd Wilson (2955) 24.83
18 Ronnie Dastoor  (6478) 24.82
19  Mick Pavleka (2980) 24.40
20 Ash Day (2658) 24.39



Most Runs in'a Season Leedervle e ‘

Top 20 - Must have scored 500 runs or more

1 David Cohen 1024 (93/94)
2 Ross Cooke 969 (00/01)
3 Alan Watling 842  (/79/80)
4 Gav Smith 823  (09/10)
5 David Cohen 810  (88/89)
6 Alan Watling /89  (98/99)
/ David Cohen /79  (95/96)
3 David Cohen /770  (98/99)
9 Dave Ridden /64  (96/97)
10 Gav Smith 762 (98/99)
11 Alan Watling /59  (00/01)
12 David Cohen /746 (96/97)
13 Alan Watling /29 (77/78)
14 Dan Culley 724 (13/14)
15 David Cohen /07  (97/98)
16 David Cohen 703 (94/95)
17 David Cohen 694  (08/09)
18  Gary Thomson 694  (95/96)
19  Ryan Lanzon 688  (09/10)
20 Peter Harries 685  (04/05)



Wicket Takers
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Top 20 - Must have taken 300 wickets or more

Trevor Mclnnes
Stephen Smeath
Alan Watling
Dave Proudmore
John Nykyforak
Tim Kirkwood
Rob Henry

Scott Bielby
Darryn Williams
Keith London
Peter Gasson
Peter Curley
Dom Ferrau

Tim Bielby

Cliff Wemm
Gordie Gilbert
Luke Matthews
Darryl Fullgrabe
Matthew Chappell
Arthur Paul

3388
367
690
646
624
590
571
530
507
501
497
465
462
462
442
427
426
415
394
379



Runs|per Wicket e

Top 20 - Must have taken 200 wickets or more

1 John Henderson (366) 9.69
2 Bob Schneider (323) 9.70
3 Eddie Watling (343) 10.43
4 Alan Evans (232) 10.59
5 Steve Gasson (270) 1nNe7/
6 Keith London (507) 12.23
/ Clift Wemm (442) 12.39
8  Arthur Paul (379) 12.41
9 Ken Ferguson (242) 12.41
10 John Nichols (274) 12.42
11 Ted Bennetts (352) 13.00
12 Luke Matthews (426) 13.01
13 Alan Watling (690) 13.22
14 Dave Proudmore (646) 13.47
15 Leo Ellefsen (301) 13.81
16 Stephen Smeath (867) 13.85
17 Chats Monarawila (312) 13.89
18 Scott Bielby (530) 13.93
19  Peter Gasson (497) 14.05
20 Brendon DeGois (340) 1415



Most Wickets in a Season
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Top 20 - Must have taken 40 wickets or more

John Henderson
Stan Kroenert
Arthur Paul
Stephen Smeath
Jason O’Connor
Brett Groves
Myles Dennis
Allan Evans
Brian Pallister
Tim Kirkwood
Allan Evans
Stephen Smeath
John Henderson
Stan Kroenert
Stephen Smeath
Eddie Watling
Tim Kirkwood
Luke Matthews
Dave Proudmore

Ted Bennetts

31
68
66
65
58
55
55
55
55
54
52
52
52
51

50
49
49
47
47
47

(75/76)
(97/98)
(76/77)
(66/67)
(96/97)
(18/19)
(17/18)
(55/56)
(75/76)
(07/08)
(56/57)
(75/76)
(76/77)
(99/00)
(76/77)
(76/77)

(11/12)
(05/06)
(04/05)
(63/64)
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Top 20 - Must have played 300 games or more

Jeremy Matthews
John Nykyforak
Trevor Mclnnes
Dom Ferrau
Darren Williams
John Frossos
Alan Watling
Trevor Harding
Stephen Smeath
Leo Ellefsen

Rob Henry

Tim Kirkwood
David Cohen
Peter Gasson
Gordie Gilbert
Dave Proudmore
Brendon DeGois
Tim Bielby

Peter Harries

Darrell Woods
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533
529
493
444
404
377
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368
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358
345
330
329
325
322
319
318
315
312
305



Leederville All-Star Team

Leederville %
Cricket Club

Voted by all Life Members

Final All Star Voting

: A Watling 48 M Hardy 6 B Reynolds 2
1 DaV|d COhen D Cohen 47 T Ridden 6 N Ridden 2
. . D Woods 46 D Williams 6 EAdams 1
2 Gavin Smith SSmeath 34  JHughes 5 MAdamson
D Fitzgerald 31 T Mclnnes 5 KAnderson 1
SKroenert 30 R Wulff 5 DBanks 1
3 Da rre” WOOdS D Fullgrabe 27 W Geekie 4 BBell 1
KlLondon 26  BKeay 4 EBB,ﬁ_rg ]
i J Nykyforak 25 G Patterson 4 I
4 Alan Watli ng P Curley 24 RRuthven 4 JBonney 1
) G Smith 20  CWiliamson 4 W Chapman 1
5 Keith London PHenry 19  SBielby 3 B Dbon !
A Cox 3 Iéléllefsen ]
. : R Dastoor 18 M Evans 3 vans
6 DaV|d Fltzgerald A Sadiq 18 H Grigg 3 C Finch 1
EWating 17  APaul 3 2 groesgsgfy ]
/ Darryl Fullgrabe  MMcAiser 13 Mpavieka 3 Sl 1
F Dans 12 D Barrett 2 P Harries 1
T Houston 12 D Carrick 2
8 John Nykyforak  sschneider 11 Jcoad o Srletey
R Ogden 10 A Day 2 p Jones 1
A Evans 9 B Degois 2
9 Peter CU rl ey G Thomson 9 J Dobson 2 '?}T(iJri\r/]v%Sod 1
C Wemm 9 D Ferrau 2 NMclnerney 1
10 Stan Kroenert LMaggs 8 THardng 2 DMoysey = 1
T Bennetts 8 F Hart 2 JNichols 1
T Randell 8 R Henry 2 B Oagden 1
11 Stephen Smeath D Ridden 8 R Lanzon 2 A Pagpadopoulos 1
C Monarawila 7 J Matthews 2 M Sedgeman 1
P Neilson 7 B McLean 2 R Suares 1
12 Peter H cn ry S Bilkey 6 C Nelson 2 D Somers 1
D Cooper 6 R Pachta 2 CTinknell 1
Side selected in Batting Order P Gasson 6 D Proudmore 2 N Toufexis 1
] . ] H
Individual All Star Sides k;ﬁ,‘f:{".;,‘,’,‘,’,ﬁi I
C WEMM A WEMM R WULFF D CARRICK F DANS L ELLEFSEN K LONDON
1 D Cooper 1 A Cox 1 F Hart 1 F Hart 1 D Cooper 1 L Maggs 1 D Cooper
2 R Ogden 2 CWemm 2 D Cooper 2 D Cooper 2 R Ogden 2 PHenry 2 R Ogden
3 KlLondon 3 H Grigg 3 R Ogden 3 KLondon 3 F Dans 3 D Fitzgerald 3 A Watling
4 F Dans 4 D Cooper 4 A Cox 4 F Dans 4 K London 4 D Woods 4 K Randell
5 B Keay 5 B Keay 5 KLondon 5 W Geekie 5 D Barrett 5 A Watling 5 KLondon
6 H Grigg 6 R Wulff 6 F Dans 6 A Cox 6 J Dobson 6 KLondon 6 F Dans
7 J Dobson 7 A Evans 7 W Geekie 7 BKeay 7 A Evans 7 K Randell 7 E Watling
8 A Evans 8 L Ellefsen 8 B Keay 8 A Evans 8 CWemm 8 B Schneider 8 J Nykyforak
9 R Wulff 9 F Gregory 9 T Bennetts 9 CWemm 9 LBIlli 9 AEvans 9 AEvans
10 T Bennetts 10 D Carrick 10 R Wulff 10 R Wulff 10 T Bennets 10 S Smeath 10 C Wemm
11 CWemm 11 W Geekie 1M CWemm 11 D Carrick 11 RBerg 1 G Patterson 1 S Smeath
12 W Geekie 12 D Griffith 12 A Evans 12 T Bennets 12 R Wulff 12 F Dans 12 T Bennetts



Individual All'Star Sides

Leederville %
Cricket Club

J NICHOLLS

1 R Ogden

2 K Randell

K London
A Watling

F Dans

D Barrett

H Grigg

T Bennetts
G Patterson
10 A Evans

11 D Sommers
12 D Banks

© 0 N O o b~ W

J NYKYFORAK
1 D Cohen

2 F Dans

K Randell

A Watling

D Woods

D Fitzgerald
K London

E Watling

A Sadiq

10 W Dixon

11 S Smeath
12 T Bennets

© 00 N o o b w

S SMEATH

1 F Dans

2 R Ogden

3 D Woods

4 A Watling

5 KLondon

6 E Watling

7 A Paul

8 J Nykyforak
9 B Schneider
10 G Patterson
11 S Smeath
12 D Cohen

B SCHNEIDER
1 R Ogden

2 PHenry

F Dans

A Watling

K Randell

K London

E Watling

J Nykyforak
B Schneider
10 S Smeath
11 J Nicholls
12 P Curley

© 0 N O 0o b~ W

E WATLING

1 L Maggs

2 D Cohen

D Woods

A Watling

K London

E Watling

B Schneider
J Nykyforak
P Curley

10 S Smeath
11 A Sadiq

12 D Fitzgerald

© 00 N O o b~ W

B RICHARDS
1 D Fitzgerald
2 A Watling

3 D Woods

4 N Toufexis
5 K lLondon
6 E Watling

7 J Nykyforak
8 P Curley

9 B Schneider
10 S Smeath
11 A Sadiq

12 P Gasson

R OGDEN

1 F Dans

2 R Ogden
3 D Cohen

4 K Randell

5 A Evans

6 A Watling
7 KLondon

8 A Paul

9 G Patterson
10 S Smeath
1N CWemm
12 T Bennetts

W CHAPMAN
1 L Maggs

2 D Cohen
3 D Woods
4 A Watling
5 D Fitzgerald
6 E Watling
7 R Dastoor
8 j Nykyforak
9 P Curley
10 A Sadiqg

11 S Smeath
12 P Gasson

B JACOBS

1 R Dastoor

2 A Watling

3 D Cohen

4 D Woods

5 D Fitzgerald
6 E Watling

7 J Nykyforak
8 P Curley

9 C Nelson
10 S Smeath
11 A Sadiq

12 B Bell

P GASSON

1 L Maggs

2 D Cohen

3 D Woods

4 A Watling
5 KlLondon
6 D Fullgrabe
7 J Nykyforak
8 E Watling

9 A Paul

10 P Curley

11 S Smeath
12 B Schneider

P JONES

1 L Maggs
2 D Cohen
3 A Watling

4 KLondon

5 D Woods

6 E Watling

7 D Fitzgerald
8 J Nykyforak
9 P Curley

10 A Sadiq

11 S Smeath
12 D Fuligrabe

A WATLING

1 L Maggs

2 P Gasson

3 A Papadop
4 A Watling

5 KLondon
6 E Watling

7 J Nykyforak
8 B Schneider
9 D Fullgrabe
10 P Curley

11 S Smeath
12 C Tincknell

P CURLEY
1 D Cohen
2 PHenry
3 D Woods
4 A Watling
5 K lLondon
6 KRandell
7 B Schneider
8 E Watling
9 P Curley
10 J Nykyforak
11 S Smeath
12 A Sadiq

S GASSON
1 P Henry
2 D Cohen
3 Klondon

4 A Watling

5 D Woods

6 D Fitzgerald
7 D Fullgrabe
8 M McAlister
9 R Schneider
10 A Sadiq

11 S Smeath
12 P Curley

J MATTHEWS
1 D Cohen

2 P Henry

3 A Watling

4 D Woods

5 KlLondon
6 D Fullgrabe
7 S Kronert

8 P Curley

9 S Smeath
10 A Sadiq

11 P Gasson
12 J Nykyforak

L WYLIE

1 F Dans

2 D Cohen
3 A Watling

4 D Woods

5 K lLondon

6 R Ogden

7 B Schneider
8 S Kroenert
9 S Smeath

10 A Sadiqg

1 CWemm

12 D Fitzgerald

J HENDERSON
1 R Dastoor

2 A Watling

3 D Woods

4 K London

5 E Watling

6 D Fullgrabe
7 J Nykyforak
8 P Curley

9 S Smeath
10 P Gasson
11 CWemm
12 D Cohen

R DASTOOR

1 D Cohen

2 PHenry

D Woods

A Watling

D Fitzgerald
K London

D Fullgrabe
P Curley

S Kroenert
10 S Smeath
11 A Sadiq

12 M McAlister
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T McINNES
1 P Henry
2 D Cohen
3 D Fitzgerald
4 A Watling

5 D Woods

6 KLondon

7 E Watling

8 J Nykyforak
9 S Kroenert
10 P Curley

11 S Smeath
12 R Dastoor

K ANDERSON
1 D Cohen

2 D Woods

3 W Chapman
4 D Fitzgerald
5 A Watling

6 J Nykyforak
7 J Matthews
8 J Henderson
9 R Henry

10 M Sedgeman

11 S Kroenert
12 C Nelson

D FULLGRABE
1 L Maggs

2 D Cohen

3 D Woods

4 A Watling

5 D Fitzgerald
6 D Fullgrabe
7 R Dastoor

8 J Nykyforak
9 P Curley

10 S Kroenert
11 S Smeath
12 M McAlister

D WOODS

1 P Henry

2 D Cohen

3 D Woods

4 A Watling

5 D Fitzgerald
6 G Thomson
7 G Smith

8 M McAlister
9 D Fullgrabe
10 S Kroenert
11 A Sadiq

12 R Dastoor

D FITZGERALD
1 D Cohen

2 P Henry

A Watling

D Woods

D Fitzgerald
G Smith

G Thomson
M McAlister
D Fullgrabe
10 S Kroenert
11 P Curley

12 P Neilson

O 00 N O o~ W

G GILBERT

1 D Cohen

2 P Henry

A Watling

D Woods

D Fitzgerald
G Smith

M McAlister
D Fullgrabe
S Kroenert
10 P Neilson
11 A Sadiq

12 G Thomson
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G CONNETT

1 D Cohen

2 L Maggs

D Woods

A Watling

K London

R Dastoor
E Watling

J Nykyforak
B Schneider
10 S Kroenert
11 S Smeath
12 P Gasson
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D FARRELL

1 D Cohen

P Henry

D Woods

A Watling

D Fitzgerald
M McAlister
D Fullgrabe
P Curley

S Kroenert
10 S Smeath
11 A Sadiq

12 R Dastoor

N
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N RIDDEN

1 R Dastoor

2 D Woods
A Watling

D Fitzgerald
K London

E Watling

J Nykyforak
D Fullgrabe
P Curley

10 S Kroenert
11 S Smeath
12 D Cohen
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B OGDEN

1 D Cohen

P Henry

D Woods
A Watling

K London
G Thomson
D Fullgrabe
E Watling

S Kroenert
10 A Sadiqg

11 S Smeath
12 R Ogden

N

O 00 N O o b W



Individual All'Star: Sides

Leederville %
Cricket Club

L MATTHEWS
1 D Cohen

2 G Thomson
D Woods

D Fitzgerald
A Watling

G Smith

R Dastoor
D Fullgrabe
S Kroenert
10 P Neilson
11 S Smeath
12 M McAlister
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T HARDING

1 D Cohen

2 P Henry

D Woods

D Fitzgerald
A Watling

R Dastoor
D Fullgrabe
J Nykyforak
S Kroenert
10 P Curley

11 S Smeath
12 M McAlister
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D FERRAU

1 D Cohen

2 P Henry

D Fitzgerald
D Woods

A Watling
G Thomson
R Dastoor
D Fullgrabe
S Kroenert
10 S Smeath
11 P Neilson
12 P Curley
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D WILLIAMS

1 D Cohen

2 P Henry

D Woods

A Watling

D Fitzgerald
M McAlister
R Dastoor
D Fullgrabe
S Kroenert
10 T Houston
1 P Curley

12 P Neilson
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P HARRIES

1 D Cohen

2 P Henry

3 D Woods

4 A Watling

5 D Fitzgerald
6 R Dastoor
7 J Nykyforak
8 P Curley

9 SKroenert
10 S Smeath
11 A Sadiq

12 M McAlister

D COHEN

1 D Cohen

2 P Henry

3 D Woods

4 D Fitzgerald
5 A Watling

6 G Thomson
7 G Smith

8 S Kroenert
9 D Fullgrabe
10 S Smeath

11 A Sadiq

12 P Curley

JFROSSOS

1 P Henry

2 D Cohen

D Woods

D Fitzgerald
A Watling

G Smith

M McAlister
R Dastoor
S Kroenert
10 T Houston
11 P Neilson
12 G Thomson
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TBIELBY

1 D Cohen

2 G Smith

D Woods

A Watling

D Fitzgerald
R Dastoor
D Fullgrabe
J Nykyforak
S Kroenert
10 T Ridden
11 T Houston
12 M McAlister
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T RIDDEN

1 D Cohen

2 M Pavleka
3 D Woods

4 D Fitzgerald
5 G Smith

6 M Hardy

7 T Harding

8 D Williams
9 S Kroenert
10 T Houston
11 P Neilson
12 D Fullgrabe

R HENRY

1 D Cohen

2 P Henry

D Woods

D Fitzgerald
A Watling
G Smith

R Dastoor
D Fullgrabe
P Curley

10 T Houston
11 S Smeath
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12 J Nykyforak

D PROUDMORE

1 D Cohen

2 G Smith

D Woods
S Bilkey

A Watling
D Fullgrabe
C Finch

D Williams
T Ridden
10 T Houston
11 S Kroenert
12 T.Mclnnes
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M CHAPPELL
1 D Cohen

2 D Ridden
D Woods

A Watling

D Fitzgerald
B Reynolds
D Fullgrabe
J Nykyforak
T Ridden
10 S Smeath
11 S Kroenert
12 J Hughes
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B JONES

1 D Cohen
2 D Ridden
3 D Woods

4 S Bilkey

5 A Watling

6 D Fullgrabe
7 C Finch

8 D Williams
9 T Ridden
10 T Houston
11 S Kroenert
12 T.Mclnnes

B DEGOIS
1 D Cohen
2 G Smith
3 D Ridden

4 D Woods

5 J Hughes
6 S Bilkey

7 M Hardy

8 B Reynolds
9 A Watling
10 T Ridden
11 T Houston
12 S Kroenert

G SMITH

1 D Cohen

2 G Thomson
3 D Woods

4 S Bilkey

5 D Fitzgerald
6 G Smith

7 J Hughes
8 M Hardy

9 S Kroenert
10 T Houston
11 C Mon'wila
12 M Pavleka

T KIRKWOOD
1 K Anderson
2 D Cohen

G Smith

D Woods

D Ridden

J Nykyforak
D Proudmore
N Ridden

S Bielby

10 T Kirkwood
11 B MclLean
12 PK Jones
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B HARTLEY

1 B Hartley

2 B MclLean
J Bonney
M Adamson
N Ridden

P Harries
PG Jones
E Adams

D Moysey
10 R Ogden
11 J Matthews
12 B Ogden
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S BIELBY

1 D Cohen

2 D Woods
3 D Ridden
4 G Smith

5 A Watling
6 R Ruthven
7 J Nykyforak
8 D Fullgrabe
9 D Ferrau
10 T Houston
11 S Kroenert
12 T Mclnnes

R PACHTA

1 D Cohen

2 D Ridden
3 D Woods
4 J Frossos
5 G Smith

6 R lLanzon
7 T Ridden
8 D Williams
9 S Kroenert
10 D Ferrau
11 T Mclnnes
12 R Pachta

M O’DEA

1 D Cohen

2 CMWilliamson
3 S Bilkey

4 D Ridden

5 A Watling
6 J Hughes
7 G Smith

8 R Ruthven
9 M.Hardy
10 C Mon'wila
11 SKroenert
12 S.Bielby

M EVANS

1 D Cohen

2 C Williamson
3 J Hughes

4 J Coad

5 D Woods

6 N Mclnerney
7 G Smith

8 S Evans

9 B Reynolds
10 R Ruthven
11 T Houston
12 C Mon’'wila

PK JONES

1 D Cohen

2 R Dastoor
D Woods
A Watling
G Smith

D Fullgrabe
D Williams
T Houston
S Kroenert
10 S Smeath
11 C Mon'wila
12 D Ridden
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M SAXON

1 D Cohen

2 G Smith

3 S Bilkey

4 D Fitzgerald
5 D Ridden

6 C Williamson
7 A Watling

8 R Ruthven
9 M Hardy

10 T Houston
11 C Mon'wila
12 A Day

M SODANO
1 J Coad

2 T Harding
3 R Suares

4 M Evans

5 A Day

6 B Degois

7 T Ridden

8 D Williams

9 D Proudmore
10 S Bielby

1 T Mclnnes
12 R Pachta

R ISMALAGE
1 G Smith

2 R Henry

A Watling
D Woods
R Lanzon
B Degois
M Evans

T Ridden
C Mon'wila
10 M Hardy
11 S Smeath
12 T Mclnnes
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J COAD

1 D Cohen

2 M Pavleka
D Ridden
C Will'mson
D Woods

J Hughes
M Evans

M Hardy

C Mon’wila
10 T Houston
11 D Williams
12 G Smith
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Century Makers

Leederville %
Cricket Club

David Cohen (27)

176 vs
170 vs
167 vs
160 vs
149 vs
142 vs
137* vs
135*% vs
133* vs
132 vs
127 vs
126 vs
124 vs
18" vs
16 vs
12 vs
12 vs
12 vs
108 vs
106 vs
105 vs
104 vs
103 vs
102 vs
101" vs
100* vs
100 vs

Karrinyup
Osborne Park
Osborne Park
Wood/Green
Scarborough
Macedonia
Bays. Postals
Belmont
Cool/WP
South Perth
Osborne Park
North. Suburbs
Dianella
Wood/Green
Sth Perth Dist.
Bays. Postals
Ascot
Ferndale
Belmont
Karrinyup
Dianella
Dianella
Scarborough
Stirling

Ascot
Osborne Park
Green Range

Alan Watling (20)

144 vs
139* vs
128 vs
121 vs
120* vs
18 vs
15 vs
14 vs
13* vs
12 vs
S
109 vs
106" vs
106 vs
104* vs
104 vs
103* vs
102* vs
101* vs
100 vs

Herdsman
Hellenic
Wood/Green
Morley/Wind
Warwick C of C
Wood/Green
Wanneroo
Morley/Wind
North. Suburbs
Osborne Park
West Perth
Wood/Green
Innaloo
Herdsman
Karrinyup
Forrest Park
Dianella
Scarborough
Osborne Park
Karrinyup

Keith London (12)

140* vs
136* vs
136 vs
134* vs
130 vs
126* vs
123* vs
16* vs
M vs
14* vs
106 vs
100* vs

Maccabi

South Belmont
Maccabi

Perth Amateurs
Osborne Park
Maccabi

G.R. Wills
Parisians

G.R. Wills
Osborne Park
West Main
Morley/Wind

Dave Ridden (8)

156 vs Cool/WP
151* vs Macedonia
149 vs Cool/WP
129 vs University
18 vs Karrinyup
114* vs Mt Lawley
14 vs Scarborough
109 vs Ascot

James Coad (8)

151 vs Cool/WP
130 vs Ascot

120 vs Scarborough
12 vs Scarborough
M vs Stirling

105 vs Cool/WP
104 vs Ascot
103*vs Scarborough

Ross Cooke (7)

133 vs Cool/WP

131 vs Maccabi
130 vs Scarborough
19 vs Ascot

106 vs Karrinyup
106 vs Green Range
102 vs Ascot

Darrell Woods (7)
16* vs Osborne Park
108 vs Wood/Green
106 vs Carlisle
105 vs Dianella
103*vs Dianella
101* vs Hellenic
100 vs Hellenic

Dave Fitzgerald (6)
122*vs Wood/Green
107 vs Belmont

105 vs Osborne Park
103 vs Karrinyup
102 vs Belmont

101 vs Cool/WP

Ted Ridden (6)

116* vs Scarborough
115 vs Cool/WP
110 vs Belmont
105 vs Ferndale
104*vs Cool/WP
102 vs Scarborough

John Frossos (5)

145 vs Ascot

144 vs Mt Lawley
142 vs Belmont

111 vs Sth Perth Dist.
100*vs University

Gary Thomson (4)
129 vs Cool/WP
125 vs Green Range
106 vs Dianella

106 vs University

Ronnie Dastoor (4)
129 vs Dianella
106 vs Cool/WP
103* vs Karrinyup
101 vs Hellenic

Brendon De Gois (4)
125* vs Bays. Postals
118* vs Scarborough
111 vs Dianella
107 vs Ascot

Ryan Lanzon (3)

182 vs Green Range
130* vs Belmont

114 vs Ascot

Darryl Fullgrabe (3)
155* vs Dianella
111" vs Innaloo
104* vs Karrinyup

Taffy Randell (3)
145 vs West Perth
129 vs Maccabi
17 vs Maccabi

Raj Suares (3)

134 vs Ferndale
123 vs Belmont
106 vs Cool/WP

Darren Williams (3)
132 vs Mt Lawley
12 vs Stirling
106 vs S.C.G.H.

Brayden Reynolds (3)
129 vs University
124 vs Carlisle

112 vs Canning Vale

Barry Sloan (3)

116* vs Carlisle
108" vs Belmont
107 vs Ferndale

Gav Smith (3)

15 vs Carlisle
103* vs Carlisle
100 vs Belmont

Remo Ogden (3)
110 vs Osborne Park
103* vs Wood/Green
100 vs G.R. Wills

Matt Saxon (3)

105* vs Mt Lawley
105* vs Mt Lawley
100* vs Middle Swan

Ryan Ruthven (2)
174* vs Coolbinia WP
100* vs Karrinyup

Robert De Niro (2)
167 vs Ferndale
108 vs Ascot

Peter Henry (2)

159* vs Hellenic

101" vs Karrinyup

Nathan Daniell (2)
144* vs Scarborough
102* vs Ferndale

Chris Jayasingha (2)
139 vs Stirling
105 vs Bays. Postals

Trevor Harding (2)
136* vs Bays. Postals
100* vs Middle Swan

Peter Harries (2)
136 vs Ascot
123 vs Dianella

Rob Pachta (2)
133* vs Bays. Postals
101" vs Stirling

Dan Culley (2)
132 vs University
106 vs Cool WP

Clint Johnson (2)
131 vs Noranda
105 vs University

Andy Oreb (2)
131* vs Carlisle
101 vs Carlisle

John Nykyforak (2)
126 vs North. Suburbs
102* vs Wood/Green

Jason Davey (2)
126 vs Dianella
102 vs Stirling

Gordon Gilbert (2)
124 vs Carlisle
106* vs Mt Lawley

Jason Hughes (2)
177 vs Scarborough
13* vs Mt Lawley

Laurie Maggs (2)
12 vs Herdsman
105 vs Wanneroo

Mick Pavleka (2)

12 vs Scarborough
105 vs Ascot

100th century scored

by a Leederville player
1994/95 A Grade GF




Century Makers

Leederville % I
Cricket Club

Paul Nichols (2)
109* vs Wood/Green
101* vs Bays. Postals

Bob Parker (2)
108 vs G.R. Wills
106 vs Egg Board

Mick Evans (2)
105* vs Belmont
104* vs Scarborough

Dom Ferrau (2)
104 vs Ferndale
101 vs University

Tim Harrop (2)
101" vs Canning Vale
101 vs SKLP

Gihan Rendage (1)
211" vs Scarborough

Russell Burns (1)
185* vs Noranda

Damian Senge (1)
164 vs Osborne Park

Adam Groves (1)
153* vs Stirling

Eoghan McElwee (1)
151 vs University

John Edwards (1)
145* vs Wood/Green

Matt Pollock (1)
139* vs Dianella

Steve Gasson (1)

134 vs Central Districts

Sadeera Hewathanthrige (1)

129* vs Ascot

Leo Ellefsen (1)
128* vs South Belmont

Shane Evans (1)
126* vs Scarborough

Clint Castley (1)
126 vs North. Suburbs

Harry Grigg (1)
124* vs Deaf Club

Les Wylie (1)
122 vs Foy & Gibson

Jimmy Kerr (1)
121* vs University

Rasika Jayasekera (1)
121 vs Ascot

Alan Forbes (1)
120* vs Green Range

Alvy Braun (1)
120 vs East Perth

Andy Guilfoyle (1)
17 vs Green Range

Andrew Monisse (1)
14* vs University

Paul O’Shea (1)
114 vs University

James Henry (1)
13 vs Cool/WP

Nathan Hobbs (1)
112* vs Mt Lawley

Stephen Bilkey (1)
12 vs Carlisle

Kai Hickey (1)
11 vs Carlisle

Robert Henry (1)
M vs Cool/WP

Frank Farac (1)
11 vs Belmont

Kasun Uduwarage (1)
110 vs Mt Lawley

Mark Ennis (1)
109* vs Bays. Postals

Jeremy Matthews (1)
109 vs North. Suburbs

Aaron King (1)
109 vs Ferndale

Mal Adamson (1)
108" vs Stirling

Barry Taylor (1)
107* vs Hellenic

Mark Harrison (1)
107 vs Ferndale

Mass Sodano (1)
107 vs Scarborough

Mark McAlister (1)
106 vs Hellenic

Ashley Day (1)
105* vs Dianella

Dan Ferrau (1)
105* vs Bays. Postals

Luke Matthews (1)
105 vs Karrinyup

Eddie Piper (1)
105 vs Maccabi

lan Poole (1)
105 vs Ashfield

Gary Hall (1)
104 vs Perth Punjabbi

Barry Richards (1)
104 vs Balcatta

Cade Williamson (1)
104 vs Ferndale

Eddie Foster (1)
103* vs North. Suburbs

Daniel Hobbs (1)
103* vs Dianella

Greg Shanks (1)
102* vs West Perth

lan Sambell (1)
102 vs Channel 9

Craig Nelson (1)
101" vs University

Duncan Gilbert (1)
101 vs Carlisle

Mike Hilder (1)
101 vs Ferndale

Arthur Paul (1)
100* vs Hamersley

John Nichols (1)
100* vs City

Jude Cohen (1)
100* vs Carlisle

Brad Ogden (1)
100 vs Morley/Wind

Alan Gowers (1)
100 vs Cool/WP

Harish Viswanathan (1)
100 vs Cool/WP

Ben Gianatti (1)
100 vs Scarborough

Leederville 100’s vs

Scarborough 19
Coolbinia WP 17
Dianella 15
Ascot 15
Karrinyup 13
Belmont 12
Carlisle 12
Osborne Park 12
University 12
Wville Greenw’d 11
Ferndale 10
Bays. Postals 9
Mt Lawley 9
Maccabi 8
Stirling 8
Hellenic 7
Green Range 6
Northern Subs 6
G & R Wills 4
Morley W-mills 4
Herdsman 3
West Perth 3
Canning Vale 2
Innaloo 2
Macedonia 2
Middle Swan 2
Noranda 2
South Belmont 2
SP District 2
Wanneroo 2
Ashfield 1
Balcatta 1
Cent. Districts 1
Channel 9 1
City 1
Deaf Club 1
East Perth 1
Egg Board 1
Forrest Park 1
Foy & Gibson 1
Hamersley 1
Parisians 1
Perth Amateurs 1
Sir Charles GH 1
SKLP 1
South Perth 1
Warwick C of C 1
West Main 1
Perth Punjabbi 1

TOTAL 250



Oldest/Youngest 1st Grade Premier

Darryl Woods 49yo (2009/10 GF) /Jude Cohen 16yo (2014/15 GF)

Highest Team Score

6/490 vs Stirling - 3rd Grade 2011/12

Highest Individual Score

Gihan Rendage 211n.o. vs Scarborough 2010/11

Most Wickets in an Innings

Jason O’Connor 10/38 - 1996/97 & Arthur Paul 10/46 -1976/77

Highest Score at Britannia

Gihan Rendage 211* vs Scarborough 2010/11

Father & Son Premiers

Eddie & Jason Watling David & Jude Cohen Jezz & Tom Matthews

Father & Son Centuries

Remo & Bradley Ogden John & Paul Nichols David & Jude Cohen

Brothers Centuries

Evans, Ferrau, Gilbert, Henry, Hobbs, Matthews, Ridden

Most Games by Brothers

809 Matthews 651 Ferrau 588 Gasson 51/ Gilbert 514 Watling

Most Games by Eamilies

922 Jones 868 Matthews 688 Watling 681 Ridden 594 Bielby



B2 PREMIERS ‘51/52

1 Fred Dans (C)
2 Fred Hart

3 Alan Wemm
4 CIiff Wemm
5 Ron Wulff
6
7
8
9

Joe Dobson
Alan Evans
Dennis Carrick

Premierships

Premier Grades

1st Grade 26
1 8th Grade 1

Dennis Cooper 2nd Grade 3 5th Grade

10 Buller Keay 3rd Grade 7 6th Grade
11 Eddie Drummond 4th Grade

o6 7th Grade

PremierShip Ga IMNES (1st Grade'in Brackets)

4  9th Grade O
2 O/D Grade 2

D Woods 13 (13)
D Cohen 13 (13)
J Nykyforak 12 (9)
P Curley 11 (9)
D Fitzgerald 10 (10)
A Watling 10 (9
S Smeath 10 (8)
S Kroenert (9)

)

)

9
M McAlister 9 (9
K London 9

P Gasson

G Thomson
G Smith

D Fullgrabe
R Henry

D Ridden

W Chapman
P Neilson

E Watling

J Frossos

OO OO NN NN NN

Highest Grand Einal Score

J Matthews
R Schneider
P Harries

A Paul

F Dans

D Williams

G Gilbert

M Evans (Jnr)
J Hughes

R Ogden
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362 vs South Belmont A Grade 1971/72

Centuries Scored in Finals

K Randell 129 vs Sth Belm
A Watling 121 vs M W-mills
P Henry 159" vs Hellenic
D Cohen 132 vs South Pth
B DeGois 107 vs Ascot

M Saxon 105" vs Mt Lawley
R Cooke 131 vs Macabbi
A Watling 128" vs Woodville
P Henry 101" vs Karrinyup

1st GF 70/71)
st GF 80/81)
st GF 94/95)

st GF 98/99)

(
(
(
(
(6th GF 10/11)
(7th GF 14/15)
(O/D GF 00/01)
(Ist SF 92/93)
(

st SF 93/94)

R Ruthven 100"

D Williams 132
R Dastoor 106
J Coad 130
D Ridden 114
J Coad 105
T Ridden 110

C Johnson 105

vs Karrinyup
vs Mt Lawley
vs Coolbinia
vs Ascot

vs Scarboro
vs Cool WP
Vs Scarboro
vs University

(Ist SF 14/15)
(3rd SF 11/12)
(3rd SF 98/99)
(4th SF 13/14)
4th SF 10/11)

(

(4th SF 15/16)
(6th SF 12/13)
(

6th SF 96/97)



Premiership Teams

Leederville %
Cricket Club

54/55 - B1
F Dans (C)
F Hart

A Wemm
C Wemm
R Wulff

J Dobson
A Evans
D Carrick
D Cooper
B Keay

E Drummond

59/60 - A Res
K London (C)
D Summers
T Bennets

A Paul

F Dans

L Ellefsen

R Wulff

P Snow

A Evans

R Ogden

B Parker

60/61- B2

S I B B e S B B e L)

63/64 - B1

L Ellefsen (C)
R Owens

J Edwards
A Paul

B Dixon

R Wulff

J Nykyforak
A Evans

B Morris

M Hill

O Gray

65/66 - 1st
K London (C)
B Taylor

T Bennets
F Dans

M Jones

R Ogden

J Nykyforak
L Billi

G Patterson
D Cooley

R Owens

66/67 - B1

L Ellefsen (C)
R Fowler

C Wemm

A Braun

J Edwards

G Povey

S Smeath

C Nairn

B Taylor

R Owens

J Henderson

68/69 B1

L Ellefsen (C)
R Fowler

B Morris

A Braun

J Nichols

G Povey

D London

R Kallenberg
F Dans

P Curley

J Kensitt

70/71 - 1st

K Randell (C)
K London

R Stanley

G Patterson
A Paul

F Dans

D Bruins

E Piper

| Hunter

R Ogden

R Schneider

7172 - 1st

K London (C)
R Stanley

G Patterson

A Paul

L Billi

D Cooley

E Piper

| Hunter

G Povey

R Panzic

R Schneider

72/73 - 1st

J Nykyforak (C)
J Nichols

R Ogden

P Curley

R Schneider
S Smeath

K London

| Hunter

B Morris

R Panzic

N Durwood

73/74 - 1st

J Nykyforak (C)
A Watling

E Watling

P Curley

R Schneider
S Smeath

K London

| Hunter

F Morris

B Richards
B Taylor

747175 - 1st

J Nykyforak (C)
A Watling

E Watling

P Curley

K Hart

S Smeath

K London

J Henderson
F Morris

P Gasson

B Richards

75/76 - 1st
A Watling (C)
E Watling

P Curley

K Hart

S Smeath

J Nykyforak
L Maggs

F Morris

P Gasson

B Richards
K London

76/77 - A Res
Bob Taylor (C)
W Chapman
R Taylor

A Paul

K London

P Gasson

M McCavana
P Semmens
G Carruthers
M Evans

B Morris

77178 - 1st
A Watling (C)
J Nykyforak
S Smeath

P Gasson

E Watling

P Curley

W Chapman
L Maggs

F Morris
Ray Taylor
Barry Taylor

78/79 - 1st

A Watling (C)
J Nykyforak
S Smeath

P Gasson

S Gasson

P Curley

A Pappadop
L Maggs

G Sambell

R Schneider
C Tinknell

81/82 - 1st
A Watling (C)
R Dastoor

S Smeath

P Gasson

L Saxon

W Chapman
J Nykyforak
R Walker

E Watling

P Harries

C Tinknell

85/86 - 4th
P Gasson (C)
J Matthews

| Budimir

W Chapman
T Fullgrabe
T Mclnnes

S Gasson

M Evans

R Munns

G Chaplin

F Williamson

85/86 - 6th
B Richards (C)
G Connett

E Watling

P Henderson
J Henderson
C Fullgrabe
G Reardon

K Andrews

S Warder

J Perry

A Monisse

88/89 - 1st
D Woods (C)
D Cohen

P Harries

S Gasson

S Smeath

J Nykyforak
D Fitzgerald
A Sadiqg

P Curley

M McAlister
S Bell

91/92 - 1st
D Fitzgerald (C)
D Ridden

P Henry

D Woods

A Watling

D Fullgrabe
M McAlister
S Bell

P Curley

J Matthews
M Jeps

92/93 - 1st
D Fitzgerald (C)
R Henry

P Henry

D Woods

A Watling

R Dastoor

P Curley

M McAlister
S Kroenert
M Sedgman
J Frossos

93/94 - 1st
D Fitzgerald (C)
D Cohen

P Henry

D Woods

A Watling

G Thomson
M McAlister
J Frossos

S Kroenert
M Sedgman
P Neilson

93/94 - 4th

D Fullgrabe (C)

A Wilson

R Wilson

S Smeath

J Nykyforak
G Moore

D Farrell

A Guilfoyle

B Houston

J Watling

T Ziatis

94/95 - 1st
D Fitzgerald (C)
P Henry

D Cohen

D Woods

G Thomson
A Gowers
P O’Shea

M McAlister
R Henry

S Kroenert
P Neilson

94/95 - 2nd
R Dastoor (C)
B Ogden

J Frossos
D Williams
T Harding
A Watling

P Curley

J Matthews
P Harries

D Ferrau

J Carcich

94/95 - 6th
G Gilbert (C)
D Gilbert

M Ellis

W Chapman
W Dickerson
S Gasson

P Markey

D Spina

D Farrell

L Matthews
C Houston

95/96 - 1st
D Woods (C)
D Fitzgerald
R Henry

D Cohen

J Matthews
G Thomson
J Frossos

M McAlister
D Fullgrabe
S Kroenert
P Neilson



Premiership Teams

Leederville
Cricket Club

b |

96/97 - 1st
D Woods (C)
D Fitzgerald
R Henry

D Cohen

G Smith

G Thomson
D Ridden

M McAlister
D Fullgrabe
S Kroenert
M Beck

96/97 - 3rd
J Nykyforak (C)
P Gasson
W Chapman
G Woods

D Hicks

B Dougan

P Nichols

C Tincknell
J O’Connor
S Bell

A Wilson

97/98 - 1st
D Woods (C)
D Fitzgerald
R Henry

D Cohen

G Smith

G Thomson
D Ridden

M McAlister
D Fullgrabe
S Kroenert
B Purvis

98/99 - 1st
M McAlister (C)
D Fitzgerald
D Woods

D Cohen

D Fullgrabe
S Kroenert
P Neilson

G Smith

G Thomson
M Pavleka
P Nichols

99/00 - 1st
D Woods (C)
D Cohen

M Pavleka
D Fitzgerald
G Smith

G Thomson
T Ridden

G Gilbert

S Kroenert
D Fullgrabe
P.Neilson

00/01 - 1st
D Cohen (C)
M Pavleka
D Woods
T Wilson
G Smith

J Frossos
G Gilbert
R Henry

S Kroenert
D Ferrau
P.Neilson

00/01-O/D
D Farrell (C)
J Matthews
L Matthews
R Cooke

J Gallagher
M Pratt

F Farac

N Ridden

T Kirkwood
J Bonney
A Devereaux

03/04 - 1st
M Pavleka (C)
D Woods
T Wilson
T Harding
S Watling
P Nichols
J Coad

S Evans

T Ridden
B DeGois
T Houston

09/10 - 1st

G Smith (C)
D Cohen

D Woods

N Mclnerney
T Wilson

M Hardy

J Hughes

M Evans

T Houston

C Monarawila
G Fernando

10/11 - 4th
D Ridden (C)
R Pachta

R Lanzon

J Davey

D Williams
A Day

N Daniell

R Ruthven
T Ridden

M Chappell
T Kirkwood

10/11 - 6th

J Frossos (C)
M Sodano

A King

M O’Dea

M Saxon
Dan Ferrau
B DeGois

S Senarathne
M Lingappa
S Bielby

B Groves

112 - 3rd
M Evans (C)
R Pachta

D Williams
R Suares

J Davey

J Coad

A King

D Adamson
M Chappell
B Groves

T Kirkwood

112 -7th

A Liange (C)
B Barker

P Harries

N Gamage

A Park

C Jayasinghe
G Hall

C Mandawalli
G Gilbert

L Matthews
T Bielby
R.Ismalage

1213 - 1Ist

N Mclnerney (C)
D Cohen

D Ridden

R Suares

S Bilkey

C Williamson
G Smith

J Hughes

M Hardy

D Williams

C Monarawila

12/13 - 5th

D Proudmore (C)
T Harrop
M Sodano
R Maher
J Harvey
R Lanzon
N Daniell
B DeGois
M O’Dea
C Fantoni
S Bielby
M Dennis

1213 - 6th
B Sloan (C)
B Barker

W Chapman
R Pachta

A Liange

D Ferrau

J Hardy

S Funston
S Ismalage
M Lingappa
T Mclnnes

1314 -7th
S.Ismalage (C)
G Hall

R Ismalage

N Gamage

A Rathnayake
R Jayasekera
M Chappell

R Henry

G Meakins

S Drabble

S Funston

14/15 - st

M Hardy (C)
D Ridden

J Cohen

S Bilkey

D Cohen

J Hughes

C Williamson
R Ruthven

C Monarawila
B Groves

D Williams

15/16 - 1st

M Hardy (C)
D Ridden

M Ennis

S Bilkey

D Cohen

J Hughes

C Williamson
R Ruthven

C Monarawila
B Groves

M O’Dea

15/16 - 4th
B Sloan (C)
L Hardy

J Coad

M Coad

M Evans

B DeGois
G Gilbert

M Dennis
CJ Munasinghe
M Lingappa
C Fantoni

16/17 - 8th

J Carcich (C)
P Harries

T Matthews
J Matthews
M Adamson
A D’Ascenzo
K Abrams

J Egan

R James

A Fazar

S Drabble

17118 - 3rd
M Dennis (C)
J Leach

L Solanki
J Coad

M Ennis
A Boules
B DeGois
D Boules
M Evans
R Ruthven
C Fantoni

18/19 - 4th

M McCrudden (C)
R Gray

R Jayasekera
M Sodano

T Matthews

A Dennis

DL Boules

DG Boules

L King

K Cunningham
B Sloan

19/20 - Cs
M Evans (C)
T Harding
T Harrop

R Henry

M Saxon

N Blunden
J Lloyd

J Clark

B Sheldrick
T Kirkwood
T Marshall
D Proudmore



Record Wicket Partnerships

1st Wicket

2nd Wicket
3rd Wicket
4th Wicket
bth Wicket
oth Wicket
/th Wicket

8th Wicket
9th Wicket
10th Wicket

David Cohen
David Cohen
David Cohen
Peter Harries
Rajiv Suares
Rob Pachta
Michael Evans
Shane Evans
Daniel Ferrau
Ted Ridden

and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and
and

Gary Thomson
David Fitzgerald
David Fitzgerald
Alan Watling
Nathan Daniell
Dom Ferrau
Chris Fantoni
Matt Chappell
Robert Pachta
Gordon Gilbert

Batting & Bowling in'a Season

245 runs
248 runs
272 runs
205 runs
191 runs
183 runs
149 runs
139 runs
161 runs
140 runs

S.Beilby T.Bielby B.Chauhan L.Ellefsen M.Evans D.Fullgrabe S.Gasson
R.Henry PK Jones K.London J.Nykyforak B.Reynolds P.Sheridan
S.Smeath M.Sodano JWalker AWatling EWatling CWemm

Batting Through an Innings

R.Burns 185*
H.Grigg 124*
W.Chapman 92*
K.London /0%
H.Luke 64"

Hat-Tricks

(254)  AWemm
(234)  JWatling
(156) B.Hartley
(156)  L.Ellefsen
(378) T.Mclnnes

52* (80) L.Ellefsen
31 (111)  B.Hartley

29* (99) B.Hartley

22* (93

20*  (40)

S.Bielby (2) B.DeGois J.Dobson K.Ferguson L Haskett L.Hicks J.Hutchison
T.Kirkwood K.London J.Matthews C.Monarawila C.Nairn J.Nichols K.Nichols
J.Nykyforak F.O’'Donnell A.Paul B.Purvis D.Raven N.Ridden B.Richards
A.Sadig R.Schneider A.Upton DVanluylenberg D.Williams LWylie



Leo Ellefsen Award Winners

78/79  AWatling 92/93 PHenry 06/07 M.Chappell
79/80  AWatling 93/94 D.Cohen 07/08 T.Kirkwood
80/81 AWatling 94/95 D.Fuligrabe 08/09 G.Smith
81/82  AWatling 95/96 F.Farac 09/10  G.Smith
82/83 AWatling 96/97 J.O'Connor 1112 G.Smith
83/84 AWatling 97/98 S.Kroenert 1213 A.Park
84/85 D.Fuligrabe 98/99 AWatling 13114 D.Culley
85/86 EWatling 99/00 J.Nykyforak 14/15  M.Chappell
86/87 JWynne 00/01  AWatling 15/16 M.Evans
87/88 D.Woods 01/02  TWilson 16/17 C.Williamson
88/89 D.Cohen 02/03  TWilson 1718 M.Dennis
89/90 D.Fuligrabe 03/04 D.Williams 18/19  B.Groves
90/91 R.Henry 04/05 D.Proudmore 19/20  A.Day
91/92  AWatling 05/06 S.Beilby 20/21

Most Leo Points in a Season

1822 - Alan Watling 1979/80

1 JNykyforak 31,628 1 J.Matthews 533
2  AWatling 30,224 2 J.Nykyforak 415
3 J.Matthews 23,479 3  T.MHarding 403
4 S.Smeath 23,405 4 G.Smith 338
5 T.Mclnnes 23129 5 JHughes 228
6 K.london 22,449 6 D.MWilliams 212
7 DMWilliams 21,645 /7 D.Cohen 196
8 RHenry 18,467 8 D.Gilbert 193
9 D.Ferrau 18,455 9 L.Ellefsen 184
10 D.Cohen 18,241 10 PHenry 172
11 D.Fullgrabe 17,088 11 W.Chapman 166

12 T.Harding 16,456 12 AWatling 166



6000 R /600 WorC 5000 R /500 WorC

AWatling J.Nykyforak K.London J.Matthews D.Williams

4000 Runs /400 Wickets or Catches

D.Ferrau D.Fullgrabe G.Gilbert T.Harding R.Henry

3000 Runs //300 Wickets or Catches

B.DeGois M.Chappell P.Curley L.Ellefsen R.Pachta A.Paul T.Ridden
S.Smeath G.Smith

2000 Runs / 200 Wickets or Catches

T.Bielby A.Day M.Evans (Jnr) D.Farrell P.Gasson S.Gasson M.Hardy
P.Harries PJones TKirkwood L.Matthews T.Mclnnes M.O’Dea R.Taylor
E.Watling CWemm

1000 Runs /100 Wickets or Catches

D.Adamson M.Adamson K. Anderson K. Andrews T.Bennetts S.Bielby L.Billi
M.Cain D.Cohen W.Chapman R.Cooke R.Dastoor W.Dickerson G.Ebbott A Evans
M.Evans (Snr) S.Evans F.Farac K.Ferguson D.Ferrau J.Frossos D.Gilbert
M.Harrison J.Harvey JHenderson PHenry N.Hollingsworth B.Jones PK.Jones
T.Houston S.Ismalage S.Kroenert J.Leach M.McAlister N.Mclnerney
C.Monarawila J.Nichols A.Oreb D.Proudmore N.Ridden B.Schneider
M.Sodano D.Spina D.Woods T.Wilson S.Williams JWatling CWilliamson

Oldest/Youngest Premiership Player

M.Adamson 58 yrs 357 dy / J.Egan 13 yrs 279 dy (2016/17 8th GF)

W/K Dismissals Inn. Dismissals Fielder Inn.

Trev Harding - 2 ct, 4 stmp, 1ro Dom Ferrau - 6 catches




